Overview

JA Solar warrants that the MODULES together with the factory-assembled DC
connectors and cables are free from any defects in materials and
workmanship under normal application, usage, installation and service
conditions for a period of one hundred and forty four (144) months from the
Warranty Commencement Date.

Bifacial double-glass module warranty

Files Download Page 

Certificate 032A-CEC-Znshine Installation
Manual for Double Glass & Bifacial
Double Glass PV 033A-CEC-Znshine
Installation Manual for Single Glass PV ...